

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No(s).31/2018

SUJIT NAIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF KERALA & ORS.
 (With appln. for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sreegesh M.K.,Adv.
 Ms. Neha Sharma,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Roy Abraham,Adv.
 Ms. Reena Roy,Adv.
 Ms. Seema Jain,Adv.
 for Mr. Himinder Lal,AOR

State Mr. Jaideep Gupta,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. G. Prakash,AOR
 Mr. Jishnu M.L.,Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Prakash,Adv.
 Ms. Beena Prakash,Adv.

11,14,15,19,22,28 Mr. Harshad V. Hameed,AOR
 Mr. Dileep Poolakkot,Adv.
 Ms. Ashly Harshad,Adv.

High Ct. of Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,AOR
 Kerala Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan,Adv.

No.13 Mr. K. Rajeev,AOR
 Mr. Bijo Mathew Joy,Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.
 Mr. S.U.K. Sagar,Adv.
 Ms. Shreyasi Kunwar,Adv.
 for M/s. Lawyers' Knit & Co.,AOR

No.5 Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj,Adv.
 Mr. P.S. Sudheer,AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil,AOR
Mr. Raji Joseph,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list on 27.9.2018.

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS